19.Therefore, the applicant/claimant is entitled to receive injury compensation from 

respondent no. 1 but as the said respondent no. 1 has taken an insurance coverage 
hence in sprit of indemnifying the insured, the respondent no. 2 is directed to deposit 

re this Authority an amount of Rs. 7,51,056/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty one 

Thousand Fifty Six Only) on account of compensation payable to the 

applicant/claimant along with interest @ 12% p.a. w.e.f. 18.04.2016 till its 
realization. The amount of penalty of Rs. 3,75,528/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy 
Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight Only)be paid by the Respondent No. 
1 as held above. The amount of injury compensation along with interest and penalty 
be deposited by the respective parties as ordered above through pay order in favour 

of "Commissioner Employee's Compensation" within a period of 30 days from